	te of New Me				n C-103
District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 8 200 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources		WELL API N		e 19, 2008	
			30-025-1		
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION District III 2 6 2019 1220 South St. Francis Dr.			5. Indicate Ty	pe of Lease	
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410			STATE		1
District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505			6. State Oil &	Gas Lease No.	
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS			7. Lease Nam	e or Unit Agreemen	t Name
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)			Hadfield ./		
1. Type of Well: Oil Well Gas Well Other			8. Well Number 2		
2. Name of Operator Herman L. Loeb LLC			9. OGRID Number 264953		
3. Address of Operator			10. Pool name or Wildcat		
P O Box 838 Lawrenceville, IL 62439			Jalmat :	Tan-Yates -	-lurs-
4. Well Location					
Unit Letter P: 660 feet from the south line and 660 feet from the east line					
		nge 37E RKB, RT, GR, etc.,	NMPM	County Lea	V
3051' GL	iow whether DA,	MAD, MI, OM, etc.,			
Constitution of the second sec	1.00				
12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data					
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:					
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WOR				ALTERING CAS	
TEMPORARILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DR					
PULL OR ALTER CASING MULTIPLE COM DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE	PL 🔲	CASING/CEMEN	I JOB L	ı	
DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE					
OTHER:		OTHER:			
13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion or recompletion.					
1. Set cast iron bridge plug @ 2670'. RIH w/ 80 jts of tubing to 2500'. 9/15/09					
2. RIH w/ 4 its of tbg, tag plug @ 2670', load casing w/ 60 bbl of fresh water, pressure test casing to 500#, holds ok.					
Spot balanced plug of 25 sk of cement (14.8#/gal) on bridge plug. POH w/ 7 jts, pump 33 bbl of 9.5#/gal salt gel spacer @ 2463'.					
POH w/ tbg. Perforate 5 1/2" casing w/ 2 holes @ 1250-1251', pressure casing to 500#, could not pump into perfs. RIH w/ 41 jts					
tbg, to 1309', spot 11 sk of 14.8#/gal cement, POH w/ tbg. Perforate 1150-1151' 2 shots. Est injection rate of 2 bpm @ 500#					
down casing. Pump 120 sk of 14.8#/gal cement down casing. Displace w/ 19 bbl of water. Sl w/ 180#. 9/16/09					
3. RIH w/ tbg, tag cement plug @ 822', POH w/ tbg, perforate 330-331' w/ 4 shots, pump 90 sk 14.8#/gal cement down casing.					
circulate cement to the surface between 5 1/2" and 7 5/8" casing strings. 9/17/09					
4. Run w/ 4 jts 1" PVC pipe between 7 5/8" & 10 3/4" casing, tag @ 68', pump 100 sk 14.8#/gal cement, circulate to surface. Top off 5 1/2" csg					
W/ 3 sk 14.8#/gal cement. 9/25/09 Approved for plugging of well bore only.					
			opproved for pluggi Tability under bond	ing of well bore only. I is retained pending rec	eipt
Spud Date:	Rig Release Da	te: lo	f C-103 (Subseque	nt Report of Well Plugg	ing)
		1.	chich may be found forms, www.cmnrd:	at OCI Web Page und	er
		<u> </u>			
Thereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.					
1900 Same	D = 4.			10/20/0	.0
SIGNATURE ///	_TITLEPet:	roleum Engine	er	_DATE_ 10/20/0	
Type or print name G. A. Payne E-mail address: gapayne@sigecom.net PHONE: 812.453.0385					
For State Use Only					
1 / 1 / M DISTRICT 1 SUPERVISOR OCT 2 6 2000					
APPROVED BY: (Approval (if any))	_TITLE			DATE	
Conditions of Approval (if any)					

RECEIVED

OCT 2 6 2009 HOBBSOCD

GEORGE A. PAYNE

Petroleum Engineer

P. O. Box 743

Mobile: (812) 453-0385 Newburgh, IN 47629-0743

Office: (812) 853-3813 Email: gapayne@sigecom.net

Oct 21, 2009

Mr. Maxey Brown New Mexico Oil Conservation Division District 1 1625 N French Drive Hobbs, NM 88240

Re: Herman L Loeb LLC

Cook #3, Lanehart #3 & Hadfield #1

Dear Mr. Brown:

I am enclosing the subsequent reports of plugging and abandonment work for the Hadfield #2 well. Please note that recently all wells under Herman L Loeb OGRID #192143 were transferred to Herman L Loeb LLC OGRID #264953. I used the new OGRID number on these reports.

Please let me know if you have any questions. Thank you.

Yours truly,

G. A. Payne

Enclosure